

IGRSM Newsletter 2021/1 (January 2021)

Election of Professional Members of IGRSM

We are pleased to inform that between 8 October to 7 December 2020, the following IGRSM members were elected as Professional Members:

- 1) Gs. Hasdiana Sania H. Alisaputri (M850)
- 2) Gs. Dr. Nurul Hazrina Idris (M851)
- 3) Gs. Norezzayana binti Rohaizat (M852)
- 4) Gs. Muhammad Noor Amin bin Zakariah (M853)
- 5) Gs. Dr. Muhamad Asri bin Abdullah Kamar (M854)
- 6) Gs. Mohamad Azhar Bin Othman (ML855)
- 7) Gs. Wan Mastura binti Wan Mohd Zin (M856)
- 8) Gs. Maslah Binti Suhaili (M857)
- 9) Gs. Dr. Robiah Bte Hj Suratman (M858)
- 10) Gs. Sr. Mohd Najib Husain (M859)
- 11) Gs. Wan Mazaziman Bin Wan Mansor (M860)
- 12) Gs. Dr. Burhaida Binti Burhan (M866)
- 13) Gs. Dr. Zulfa Hanan binti Ash'aari (M867)
- 14) Gs. Norhafizi Bin Mohamad (M868)
- 15) Gs. Muhamad Shafri Bin Abdul Samad (M869)
- 16) Gs. Dzuren Bin Hamzah (M870)
- 17) Gs. Stephen Ling Jin Huat (M871)
- 18) Assoc. Prof. Gs. Dr. Rodeano Roslee (M872)

The list of members of IGRSM is available at http://www.igrsm.org/members/members.pdf

In addition, for professionals in the field of geospatial and remote sensing who are not yet members of IGRSM, we welcome you to submit the membership application, which is available at http://www.igrsm.org/membership.html

New Corporate Members of IGRSM

We are pleased to welcome the following companies as Corporate Members of IGRSM:

- 1) Maxar Technologies (C876)
- 2) Planet Labs Inc (C877)

For firms or institutions that have interest in the field of geospatial and remote sensing and wish to contribute to activities undertaken by IGRSM, we welcome you to join us as Corporate Members.

2021 Annual General Meeting (AGM) of IGRSM

The 2021 AGM of IGRSM will be held on 31 March 2021 (Wednesday), 3:00 pm. The venue will be confirmed.

11th IGRSM International Conference and Exhibition on Geospatial & Remote Sensing (IGRSM 2022)

IGRSM 2022 will be held on 8-9 March 2022 in Kuala Lumpur. The conference is aimed at disseminating knowledge and sharing expertise and experiences in geospatial sciences in all aspects of applications. It also aims to build linkages between local and international professionals in this field with industries.